L12000100980

(Re	equestor's Name)	_		
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	()		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Name)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
eff	12/31/15	·		

Office Use Only



400279800814

12/09/15--01021--004 **25.00

2015 DEC -9 AH IO: 33

DEC 10 2015 J. HARRIS



1715 Aaron Brenner Drive, Suite 800 Memphis, Tennessee 38120-4367 901.537.1000

Fax: 901.537.1010

Sussan P. Harshbarger 901.537.1114 sharshbarger@wyattfirm.com

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Mail: P.O. Box 775000 Memphis, Tennessee 38177-5000

December 8, 2015

Florida Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

RE:

MFDH LLC

WTC File No. 310935.000074

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed for filing in your office Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company regarding MFDH LLC. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$25.00 to cover the filing fee. Please return a copy of the recorded document to the undersigned in the enclosed Federal Express envelope at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

NYATE TARRANT & COMBS, LLP

Sussan P. Harshbarger

SPH/kp Enclosures

61433430.1

LOUISVILLE KY

LEXINGTON KY

NEW ALBANY, IN

NASHVILLE TN

MEMPHIS, IN

JACKSON MS

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: MFDH LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Sussan P. Harshbarger

(Name of Person)

Wyatt Tarrant & Combs, LLP

(Firm/Company)

1715 Aaron Brenner Drive Suite 800

(Address)

Memphis, TN 38120-4367

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Sussan P. Harshbarger _{at (}901

(Name of Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

□ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liabil	ity company is			
2.	The Articles of Organization	n were filed on $08/06/2012$ and assigned			
	document number L1200010	00980			
3.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.				
4.	A description of occurrence 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (Business purpose of MFDH LL	that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursu copy 605.0707 on back cover letter). LC has completed.	ant to sec	ction	
				_ _ _	
5.	If there are no members, ent activities and affairs:	ter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the opening H. McNeil, Sr., Manager	ompany	's 	
		770 Wolf River Blvd		_	
		Germantown, TN		_	
		38138			
6. lis	Signature of an authorized p ted above to windup the con	person or if there are no members, the signature of the person approparty's activities and affairs:	ointed ar	nd	
	Signature	Phillip H. McNeil Sr. Printed Name		_	
		FILING FEE: \$25.00	SEGALI	2015 DEC	

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: MFDH LLC
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L12000100980
Date of dissolution was: 12/31/2015
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:
The second secon
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)
7700 Wolf River Blvd.
Suite 103
Germantown, TN 38138
A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.
Phillip H. McNeill Sr.
Printed Name of the Person Filing Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00